UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU

ORDER

In continuation to earlier order No. Adm/TW/17/5677-26 dated 14.02.2017 and approval of Hon'ble Chancellor, conveyed vide letter No. LGS/3/Dep/JU/2020/3259 dated 13.03.2020, in anticipation of the approval of the University Council, sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in deputation of Prof. Anju Bhasin, Department of Physics, University of Jammu, Jammu to serve as Vice- Chancellor, Cluster University of Jammu, for a further period of one (01) year, w.e.f 28.02.2020 in terms of provisions under J&K Civil Service Regulations, 1956 and Deputation Service Rules of the University of Jammu, Jammu.

REGISTRAR

Start

16.3. 2020

No.Adm/TW/20/8632-8681 Dated:- 16.03.2020

Copy to:-

- 1. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the Worthy Vice- Chancellor, please.
- 2. Sr. P.A to Dean Academic Affairs. Dean Research Studies/ Students Welfare/ Provost (Hostels).
- 3. Sr. P.A. to the Registrar/Controller of Examination.
- 4. All Rectors/ Directors/ Project Directors of the University.
- 5/ All Heads of the Teaching Departments of the University
- **1**. I/c University Website.
- 7. All Joint/Deputy/Assistant Registrars
- 8. Concerned.